SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT ("Amendatory Agreement") is made and entered into by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation organized pursuant to the Constitution of the State of Colorado (the "City"), and COLORADO TRANSPORT, a Colorado limited liability company located at 10735 Logan Court, Northglenn, Colorado 80233 ("Contractor").

BACKGROUND:

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into that certain Agreement dated May 3, 2017, and that certain Amendatory Agreement dated December 13, 2018, (collectively, the "Agreement"), by which Contractor agreed to provide wheelchair accessible shuttle services for events at Red Rocks Amphitheatre; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term, add compensation and to make such other amendments as are herein set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.
 - **2.** Paragraph 3, entitled "<u>TERM</u>:" is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "3. <u>TERM</u>: This Agreement shall commence on April 1, 2017, and shall expire on March 31, 2024 (the "Term")."
 - **3.** Paragraph 4.a., entitled "<u>Fees:</u>", is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "a. <u>Fees</u>: The City shall pay and Contractor shall accept as the sole compensation for services rendered and costs incurred under this Agreement no more that One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$1,350,000.00). Amounts billed may not exceed the rates set forth in **Exhibit B**."
 - **4.** Paragraph 4.d.(1) is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the City's maximum payment obligation will not exceed One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$1,350,000.00). The City is not obligated to execute an

agreement or any amendments to this Agreement for any further services, including any services performed by Contractor beyond that specifically described in the Scope of Work. Any services performed beyond those in the Scope of Work are performed at Contractor's risk and without authorization under this Agreement."

- **5.** Paragraph 7, entitled "**EXAMINATION OF RECORDS**:", is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "**7**. **EXAMINATION OF RECORDS:** Any authorized agent of the City, including the City Auditor or his or her representative, has the right to access, and the right to examine, copy and retain copies, at City's election in paper or electronic form, any pertinent books, documents, papers and records related to Contractor's performance pursuant to this Agreement, provision of any goods or services to the City, and any other transactions related to this Agreement. Contractor shall cooperate with City representatives and City representatives shall be granted access to the foregoing documents and information during reasonable business hours and until the latter of three (3) years after the final payment under the Agreement or expiration of the applicable statute of limitations. When conducting an audit of this Agreement, the City Auditor shall be subject to government auditing standards issued by the United States Government Accountability Office by the Comptroller General of the United States, including with respect to disclosure of information acquired during the course of an audit. No examination of records and audits pursuant to this paragraph shall require Contractor to make disclosures in violation of state or federal privacy laws. Contractor shall at all times comply with D.R.M.C. 20-276."
- 6. In Paragraph 9(b), the reference to "Exhibit B" (certificate of insurance) is revised to read "Exhibit C-1". Exhibit C-1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference replaces the certificate of insurance attached to the Agreement.
- 7. Section 19 of the Agreement, entitled "<u>NO EMPLOYMENT OF ILLEGAL</u>

 <u>ALIENS TO PERFORM WORK UNDER THE AGREEMENT</u>:", is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

"19. NO EMPLOYMENT OF A WORKER WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION TO PERFORM WORK UNDER THE AGREEMENT:

"a. This Agreement is subject to Division 5 of Article IV of Chapter 20 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code, and any amendments (the "Certification Ordinance").

"b. The Contractor certifies that:

- "(1) At the time of its execution of this Agreement, it does not knowingly employ or contract with a worker without authorization who will perform work under this Agreement, nor will it knowingly employ or contract with a worker without authorization to perform work under this Agreement in the future.
- "(2) It will participate in the E-Verify Program, as defined in § 8 17.5-101(3.7), C.R.S., and confirm the employment eligibility of all employees who are newly hired for employment to perform work under this Agreement.
- "(3) It will not enter into a contract with a subconsultant or subcontractor that fails to certify to the Contractor that it shall not knowingly employ or contract with a worker without authorization to perform work under this Agreement.
- "(4) It is prohibited from using the E-Verify Program procedures to undertake pre-employment screening of job applicants while performing its obligations under this Agreement, and it is required to comply with any and all federal requirements related to use of the E-Verify Program including, by way of example, all program requirements related to employee notification and preservation of employee rights.
- "(5) If it obtains actual knowledge that a subconsultant or subcontractor performing work under this Agreement knowingly employs or contracts with a worker without authorization, it will notify such subconsultant or subcontractor and the City within three (3) days. The Contractor shall also terminate such subconsultant or subcontractor if within three (3) days after such notice the subconsultant or subcontractor does not stop employing or contracting with the worker without authorization, unless during the three-day period the subconsultant or subcontractor provides information to establish that the subconsultant or subcontractor has not knowingly employed or contracted with a worker without authorization.
- "(6) It will comply with a reasonable request made in the course of an investigation by the Colorado Department of Labor and Employment under authority of § 8-17.5-102(5), C.R.S., or the City Auditor, under authority of D.R.M.C. 20-90.3.
- "b. The Contractor is liable for any violations as provided in the Certification Ordinance. If the Contractor violates any provision of this section or the Certification Ordinance, the City may terminate this Agreement for a breach of the Agreement. If this Agreement

is so terminated, the Contractor shall be liable for actual and consequential damages to the City. Any termination of a contract due to a violation of this section or the Certification Ordinance may also, at the discretion of the City, constitute grounds for disqualifying the Contractor from submitting bids or proposals for future contracts with the City."

- **8.** Section 22 of the Agreement, entitled "<u>NO DISCRIMINATION IN</u> **EMPLOYMENT:**", is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
 - "22. NO DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT: In connection with the performance of work under the Agreement, the Consultant may not refuse to hire, discharge, promote, demote, or discriminate in matters of compensation against any person otherwise qualified, solely because of race, color, religion, national origin, ethnicity, citizenship, immigration status, gender, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, marital status, source of income, military status, protective hairstyle, or disability. The Consultant shall insert the foregoing provision in all subcontracts."
- **9.** Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.
- 10. This Second Amendatory Agreement will not be effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all required signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by the City Council.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW.]

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:	THTRS-202261695-02 [201734396-02] COLORADO TRANSPORT						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pa Denver, Colorado as of:	arties have set their hands and affixed their seals at						
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:						
ATTEST:	By:						
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:						
Attorney for the City and County of By:	By:						
	By:						

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

THTRS-202261695-02 [201734396-02] COLORADO TRANSPORT

DocuSigned by:
By:
Jay Mendoza
Name:(please print)
(please print)
Title: President (please print)
(please print)
ATTEST: [if required]
By:
Name:
(please print)
Title:
(please print)

EXHIBIT C-1 CERTIFICATE(S) OF INSURANCE



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/07/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

lf	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to sis certificate does not confer rights to	the t	terms	and conditions of the po	licy, ce	rtain policies					
PRO	DUCER				CONTAC NAME:	CT Courtney I	Reading				
Rice Insurance LLC					PHONE (360) 734-1161 (A/C, No, Ext): (360) 734-1173					734-1173	
140	0 Broadway				E-MAIL ADDRE	courtnovr	②riceinsurance	e.com	(A/O, NO).		
P.O	. Box 639				ADDRE		LIDED(S) AEEOD	DING COVERAGE			NAIC #
	ingham			WA 98227	INSURE	l lavida af		DING COVERAGE			NAIC#
INSU						Obetalier		rance Company			16871
	Colorado Transport				INSURE		Opocially mod	nance Company			10071
	10735 Logan Ct				INSURE						
	10733 Logan Ct				INSURE						
	Neuthalana			00 00000	INSURE	RE:					
	Northglenn			CO 80233	INSURE	RF:					
_				NUMBER: CL217184611				REVISION NUM			
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF II IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIF										
	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA										
	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO			ITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN	REDUC						
INSR LTR			SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	CE	\$ 1,00	0,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occu		\$ 50,0	00
								MED EXP (Any one		\$ 5,00	0
Α		Υ		HAH211069		06/29/2021	06/29/2022	PERSONAL & ADV		s 1,00	0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG		\$ 3,00	0,000
	PRO- DECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COM		s Inclu	ıded
	OTHER:							T NODOCTO - COIVII	1701 A00	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE	ELIMIT	\$ 1,00	0.000
	ANY AUTO							(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Pe	er person)	\$	
В	OWNED SCHEDULED	Υ		NEMTXCP0000001500		06/29/2021	06/29/2022	BODILY INJURY (Pe		\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED	•		1121117101 0000001000		00/20/2021	00/20/2022	PROPERTY DAMAG	-	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)		\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP									-	
	H _{EYOFOOLIAR} H ^{OCCOR}							EACH OCCURRENCE \$			
	CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$			
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER	I OTH-	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N/A							E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT	\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE	\$	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$		\$	
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	-			=	-					
	required by written contract, the City and Cou										
	red with regards to the appropriate policies (ched form HAH-Endt046OC.	JINLY	. Auto	Liability per attached form C	A20481	013 and Additio	nai insured or	i the General Liat	ollity per		
	uto Additional Insured form Named Insured is correct Insured.	actu	ally C	olorado Transport. Name was	correct	ed after Endors	ement Issued.	Endorsement is	correct for	n	
101 (oned house.										
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
						ULD ANY OF T	HE ABOVE DE	SCRIBED POLICII	ES BE CAN	CELLE	BEFORE
						EXPIRATION D ORDANCE WIT		, NOTICE WILL B	E DELIVER	ED IN	
City and County of Denver					ACC	CUDUICE MII	IIIL FOLIU	i Kovidiolia.			
	201 W Colfax Ave	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE									
	Denver CO 80202				Rusha L. I.						

COMMERCIAL AUTO CA 20 48 10 13

POLICY NUMBER: NEMTX-CP-000000015-00

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED INSURED FOR COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage under the Who Is An Insured provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Named Insured: We Care Medical Transportation, LLC

Endorsement Effective Date: 6/29/2021

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person(s) Or Organization(s):

City and County of Denver 201 W Colfax Ave Denver, CO 80202

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured provision contained in Paragraph A.1. of Section II — Covered Autos Liability Coverage in the Business Auto and Motor Carrier Coverage Forms and Paragraph D.2. of Section I — Covered Autos Coverages of the Auto Dealers Coverage Form.

ENDORSEMENT NO. 23

This endorsement, effective 12:01 a.m.: March 4, 2022

Forms a part of Certificate No.: HAH21-1069 By: certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London

Issued to: Colorado Transport, LLC

SCHEDULE OF ADDITIONAL ORGANIZATIONS OR PERSONS ENDORSEMENT

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONAL AND GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE (REV 2020/06)

In consideration of the premium paid for this Policy, it is agreed that the following Organizations and/or Persons shall be additional **Insureds**, effective on the date indicated above, but only with respect to their liability arising out of the activities of the "**Named Insured**":

\$150 AP

Organization/Person

 City and County of Denver 201 West Colfax Avenue Denver, CO 80202

All other exclusions, conditions and other terms of this insurance remain unchanged.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/14/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).									
PRODUCER		CONTACT NAME:							
Pinnacol Assurance 7501 E. Lowry Blvd.	PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):								
Denver, CO 80230-7006		E-MAIL ADDRESS:							
201101, 00 00200 1000		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE							
		INSURER A : Pinnaco	41190						
INSURED		INSURER B:							
Colorado Transport		INSURER C:							
10735 Logan Ct Northglenn, CO 80233		INSURER D :							
Northgiefin, CO 60255		INSURER E :							
COVERAGES CERTIFICA	ATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:							
		/E BEEN ISSUED TO			OLICY PERIOD				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD V	SUBR WVD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS							
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE \$					
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$					
				MED EXP (Any one person) \$					
				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$					
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE \$					
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$					
OTHER:				\$					
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			The state of the s	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$					
ANY AUTO				BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$					
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY				BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$					
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$					
ADTOG GAET				\$					
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR				EACH OCCURRENCE \$					
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				AGGREGATE \$					
DED RETENTION \$				\$					
WORKERS COMPENSATION			02/01/2023	X PER OTH-					
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y / N	4400754	02/01/2022			00,000				
A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	4198751			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 10	00,000				
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					00,000				
SECOND TION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SECOND									
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Unless otherwise stated in the policy provisions, coverage in Colorado only.									
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION									
2238889									
City and County of Denver				ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCI EREOF, NOTICE WILL BE					
Arts and Venues 201 W Colfax Ave		ACCORDANCE WI			PERVENED IN				
Denver, CO 80202									
David.McCammon@denvergov.org	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE								
	Pinnacol Assurance								

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER COPY

City and County of Denver Arts and Venues 201 W Colfax Ave Denver, CO 80202

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT (CONT)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/14/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

th	is certificate does not confer rights to	the	cert).	•			
	DUCER			CON	CONTACT NAME:					
Pinnacol Assurance				PHC (A/C	PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
7501 E. Lowry Blvd. Denver, CO 80230-7006					E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
Deliver, 60 80230-7000					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					
				INSI	INSURER A : Pinnacol Assurance					
INSU	RED			INSI	INSURER B:					
	orado Transport				INSURER C:					
	35 Logan Ct hglenn, CO 80233				URER D :					
NOI	inglerin, CO 60255									
					INSURER E : INSURER F :					
CO	/ERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:	ONLIN !		REVISION NUMBER:			
IN CE E)	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS					
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	*********					EACH OCCURRENCE \$			
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$			
							MED EXP (Any one person) \$			
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE \$			
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$			
	OTHER:						\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$			
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$			
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$			
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$	\$		
							\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE \$			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE \$			
	DED RETENTION \$						\$			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER STATUTE ER OTH-			
Α	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		4198751	02/01/2022	02/01/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 100	0,000			
^	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	II.		4130701			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 100	0,000		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500	,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Unless otherwise stated in the policy provisions, coverage in Colorado only.										
CE	TIEICATE HOLDER			0.4	NCELL ATION					
	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CA	NCELLATION					
2238887 City and County of Denver Arts and Venues 144 W Colfax Ave Denver, CO 80202-5307					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
David.McCammon@denvergov.org					THORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				
					Pinnacol Assurance					

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER COPY

City and County of Denver Arts and Venues 144 W Colfax Ave Denver, CO 80202-5307

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT (CONT)